

CNR No. DLCT01-016086-2021
Crl. Revision No. 236/2021
Raj Bala & Ors. Vs. State & Anr.
16.12.2023

Present : Mr. Sanjeev Baliyan, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners
along with petitioner No. 5.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. (Substitute) Addl. PP for
the respondent No.1/State.
Mr. D.S. Kohli, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 2
along with respondent No. 2.

The matter is passed over.

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.12.2023

It is 01.15 p.m.

Present : Mr. Sanjeev Baliyan, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners
along with petitioner No. 5.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. (Substitute) Addl. PP for
the respondent No.1/State.
Mr. D.S. Kohli, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 2
along with respondent No. 2.

Pursuant to the order passed on the last date of
hearing, cost of Rs.1000/- has been deposited by the
petitioner/revisionist with DLSA (Central), Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi. Proof of payment of said cost is placed on record.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has
requested for a short accommodation for the reason that he has to
attend another proceedings at Ld. District & Sessions Court,
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

List for arguments on **27.01.2024**.

**TCR be sent back and requisitioned two days
prior to the next date of hearing.**

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.12.2023